
 

KGSC External Assessment timetable 2025 
Session Monday 13 October Tuesday 14 October Wednesday 15 October Thursday 16 October Friday 17 October 

            

 AM           

Week 

A 

           

  
PM 

      Russian SEE 

(written component) 

2hrs + 

10mins 

 

  

            

 
Session Monday 20 October Tuesday 21 October Wednesday 22 October Thursday 23 October Friday 24 October 

          Chinese SEE  
(written component) 
 
Korean SEE 

2hrs + 

15mins 

 

2hrs+ 

 AM         (written component) 
 
Vietnamese SEE 
(written component) 

15mins 
 
2hrs + 

15mins 

 

Week 

B 

           

  
PM 

          

            

  



 

 
Session Monday 27 October Tuesday 28 October Wednesday 29 October Thursday 30 October Friday 31 October 

  Design 2hrs + 

15mins 

English 2hrs + 

15mins 

  Business 2hrs + 

15mins 

Biology (Paper 1) 90mins + 

10mins 

 AM  
 

 
 

 
English as an 

Additional  

Language 

 

2hrs + 

15mins 

      

Week 

1 

 Accounting 2hrs + 

15mins 

Visual Art 2hrs + 

20mins 

Ancient History 2hrs + 

15mins 

Drama 2hrs + 

20mins 

Biology (Paper 2) 90mins + 

10mins 

  
PM 

 
Music 

 

2hrs + 

20mins 

   
Engineering 

 

2hrs + 

10mins 

    

            

 

Session Monday 3 November Tuesday 4 November Wednesday 5 November Thursday 6 November Friday 7 November 

  Modern History 2hrs + 

15mins 

General 

Mathematics 

(Paper 2) 

90mins + 

5mins 

English & Literature 

Extension 

2hrs + 

30mins 

Legal Studies 2hrs + 

15mins 

Chemistry (Paper 1) 90mins + 

10mins 

 
AM 

   
Specialist 

Mathematics 

(Paper 2) 

 
90mins + 

5mins 

Health 
 
 

Music Extension 

2hrs + 

15mins 

 
2hrs + 

20mins 

    

Week 

2 

 General 

Mathematics 

(Paper 1) 

90mins + 

5mins 

Geography 2hrs + 

15mins 

Film, Television & New 

Media 

 

2hrs + 

20mins 

 

Dance 
 

2hrs + 

20mins 

 

Chemistry (Paper 2) 90mins + 

10mins 

  

 
PM 

 
Specialist 

Mathematics 

(Paper 1) 

 
90mins + 

5mins 

   
 

 
 

 
Digital Solutions 
 
 
 
Philosophy & Reason 

 
2hrs + 

15mins 

 

 

2hrs + 

15mins 

  

      
    

  

 



 
 

Session Monday 10 November Tuesday 11 November Wednesday 12 November Thursday 13 November Friday 14 November 

 
 
 
 

 

Week 

3 

 
 

 
AM 

Physics 

(Paper 1) 

90mins + 

10mins 

Physical 

Education 

2hrs + 

15mins 

Psychology 

(Paper 1) 

90mins + 

10mins 

  Mathematical 

Methods (Paper 1) 

90mins + 

5mins 

 

Physics  

(Paper 2) 

90mins + 

10mins 

Literature 2hrs + 

15mins 

Psychology (Paper 2) 90mins + 

10mins 

Italian 2hrs + 

5mins 

Mathematical 

Methods (Paper 2) 

90mins 

+ 5mins 

            

 PM Arabic SEE 
(written component) 

2hrs + 
15mins 

    Japanese 2hrs + 

5mins 

  

            

 

 

Session Monday 17 November Tuesday 18 November Wednesday 19 November Thursday 20 November Friday 21 November 

 

 
Week 

4 

 
AM 

    

 

 
Seniors Excursion 

 

Graduation Ceremony 

 

 

 
Last day Seniors breakfast  

PM 

    

 

         Please note: 

• AM exam sessions – students are required to arrive at school for 8.30am  
• PM exam sessions – students are required to arrive at school for 12:00pm 


